

## WAUNA CREDIT UNION TRUTH-IN-SAVINGS

SHARE AND DRAFT RATE/FEE SCHEDULE Effective: April 1, 2024 Credit Union at this time. The Credit Union may offer other rates and fees or amend the rates and fees contained in this schedule from time to time. Each account holder agrees to the terms set forth on this Rate and Fee Schedule (TIS) and acknowledges that it is a part of the Membership and Account Aareement SHARE ADVANTAGE Minimum Opening Deposit \$5.00, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: \$100 - 999.99 \$1k - 9,999.99 \$10K + APY APY Rate Rate Rate APY 0.010% 0.010% 0.010% 0.010% 0.010% 0.010% Dividends Compounded: Quarterly, Dividends Credited: Quarterly, Balance Method: Average Daily SIMPLY FREE CHECKING Minimum Opening Deposit \$50.00, There are no dividends earned on this account. EASY INTEREST CHECKING Minimum Opening Deposit \$50.00, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: Account Limitations: Direct Deposit or Automatic Payment required to be eligible. \$0 & up Rate APY No Minimum Monthly Balance required to avoid monthly service charge. 0.050% 0.050% Dividends Compounded: Monthly, Dividends Credited: Monthly, Balance Method: Daily Balance **50+ INTEREST CHECKING** Minimum Opening Deposit \$50.00, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: \$0 & un Account Limitations: Must be 50 or older to be eligible. APY Rate No Minimum Monthly Balance required to avoid monthly service charge. 0.050% 0.050% Dividends Compounded: Monthly, Dividends Credited: Monthly, Balance Method: Daily Balance **HIGH INTEREST CHECKING** Minimum Opening Deposit \$50.00, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: \$0 - \$1,499.99 \$1,500+ APY Rate Rate APY Minimum Monthly Balance required to avoid monthly service charge. 1.257% Dividends Compounded: Monthly, Dividends Credited: Monthly, Balance Method: Daily Balance 0.050% 0.050% 1.250% MONEY MARKET Minimum Opening Deposit \$100.00, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: \$500 - 9,999.99 \$10k - 39,999.99 \$40k - 49,999.99 \$50k-74,999.99 \$75K - 99,999.99 \$100K - 249,999.99 \$250K + APY APY APY APY Rate APY Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate APY Rate APY 0.050% 0.050% 0.050% 0.050% 0.050% 0.050% 0.100% 0.100% 0.100% 0.100% 0.100% 0.100% 0.100% 0.100% Limitations: Limited to 6 withdrawals or transfers per month, excluding those initiated in person, by mail, by ATM, or to make a Wauna loan payment; and a minimum of \$100 per transaction. Violations are assessed a fee according to the current fee schedule. Dividends Compounded: Monthly, Dividends Credited: Monthly, Balance Method: Daily Balance **ELITE PLUS MONEY MARKET** Minimum Opening Deposit \$5,000, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: \$5,000-99,999 \$100,000-249,999 \$250,000-\$749,999 \$750.000+APY APY APY Rate Rate Rate Rate APY 1.500% 1.510% 3.000% 2.500% 2.750% 2.529% 2.785% 3.042% Limitations: Limited to 6 withdrawals or transfers per month, excluding those initiated in person, by mail, by ATM, or to make a Wauna loan payment; and a minimum of \$100 per transaction. Violations are assessed a fee according to the current fee schedule. Dividends Compounded: Monthly, Dividends Credited: Monthly, Balance Method: Daily Balance JUMP START YOUTH ACCOUNT Minimum Opening Deposit \$0.00, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: Tier 2\* Tier 1 \$.01 to \$500 \$500.01 and up Rate APY Rate APY 3.445% 3.500% 0.020% 3.500% to 1.760% Dividends Compounded: Monthly, Dividends Credited: Monthly, Balance Method: Daily Balance Limit one Jump Start Savings per person. Account owner must be younger than 18 years old. Upon reaching 18 years of age, your Jump Start Savings account will be closed and transferred to the Share Advantage account, thus earning rates applicable to such account. \*The Tier 2 APY range is based on a minimum account balance of \$500.01 and a maximum balance of \$1,000. HOLIDAY CLUB SAVINGS Minimum Opening Deposit \$0.00, Minimum to Earn Dividends and Account Limitations listed below: \$50.00 + APY Rate The balance of the account will be deposited on October 1 to the base share account.

0.100% 0.100% Dividends Compounded: Quarterly, Dividends Credited: Quarterly, Balance Method: Average Daily



## WAUNA CREDIT UNION **TRUTH-IN-SAVINGS** SHARE AND DRAFT RATE/FEE SCHEDULE

Effective: April 1, 2024

• •		I + -		1	1	rsion, Tradi						·	
\$.01 - 2,499.99		\$2.5k - 4,999.99		\$5k - 24,999.99		\$25k- 59,999.99		\$60k- 99,999.99		\$100k- 124,999.99		\$125K +	
Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate		Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY
0.500%	0.501%	0.500%	0.501%	0.500%	0.501%	1.000%	1.005%	1.244%	1.250%	1.244%	1.250%	1.244%	1.250
overdell	Savings	1		IPS Ponalt	ies may be	assessed o	n withdra	wale					
\$.0	_				•					erly, Balanc	e Method:	Daily Ralan	<u></u>
Rate	APY				•								
0.250%						the 10% sur	,	n additional	bonus ass	sessed if IRS	regulation	s permit the	owner to
				Withdraw Pa		SAVINGS		NT (HSA)					
linimum O	penina De	posit \$0.00	Minimum	to Farn Divi		Account Limi							
\$.01 - 2			9,999.99		K +								
Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY								
0.050%	0.050%	0.150%	0.150%		0.250%								
ividends	Compoun	ded: Quart	terly, Divid	lends Cred	ited: Quarte	rly, Balanc	e Method:	Daily Balar	nce				
ou are sol	ely respon	sible to ens	sure that He	alth Saving	s Account co	ontributions	and withdra	awals compl	y with app	licable tax la	w.		
						ESCROW	SAVINGS	5					
linimum O	pening De	posit \$0.00	, Minimum	to Earn Divi	dends and A	Account Limi	tations liste	ed below:					
<b>\$.0</b> ′	1+	]											
Rate	APY												
	4.329%			torly bacad	on the Q1 d		hill auction	avorago die		e minus 1%.	Patos aro r	adjusted sor	niannua
										vely. (ORS 8		aujusteu sei	mannua
			-			rly, Balance		-					
	-	: No withdr						Ū					
xcept as s	oecifically (	described. t	he following	disclosure	s apply to all	of the accou	ints listed o	on page 1 and	d 2:				
Percentage and monthl Savings are the stated b apply to the er. <b>2. Nature o</b> The Divider the applical <b>3. Compou</b> accounts be <b>4. Accrual</b> account. If <b>5. Balance</b> trailculated b lividends a number of co <b>5. Account</b> subject to a	Yield may y for all oth e tiered rate alances al e entire bal- of <b>Dividen</b> and Rate an oble dividen <b>nding and</b> egins on th <b>of Divider</b> you close <b>Informatio</b> by the daily re calculat days during <b>Limitatio</b> fee or be	<pre>r change we her accounts: e accounts. re set forth ance of the ds. Dividen d Annual Pr d period. d Crediting e first caler nds. Divide your accou pon. The mi r balance m ed by the a g the dividen ns. The ac closed.</pre>	eekly for Mo s. The Sha For tiered on page 1 a account. F ads are paid ercentage N . Dividends ndar day on nds will beg nt before ac nimum bala eethod whic verage daily nd period. count limita	oney Market are Advantag rate accour and 2. Once for Jump St from curren Yield set for the of the con the of the c gin to accrue divid ance require h applies a y balance m lf the minim ations for ea	accounts, q ge, Jump Status e a balance art Savings art Savings art income ar th on page 1 npounded ar dividend peri e on cash ar ends are created ally periodi uethod which um balance ch account a	uarterly for s art Savings, ump Start Sa range is met accounts, th and available and 2 are a and credited a od and ends ad noncash o edited, accru ach account c rate to the a applies the is not met, y are set forth	savings acc Wauna Mc avings accor t, the highe e Dividend earnings at ccurate as as set forth t on the las deposits (e ed divident is set forth principal ir periodic ra vou will not on page 1	counts, sem providends, the Di est Dividend Rate for a p fter required of the Effect on page 1 a t calendar d .g., checks) ds will not be on page 1 a t calendar d .g., checks) ds will not be on page 1 a t to the accourt te to the ave earn the sta and 2. If yo	i-annually , and Trad ividend Ra Rate and particular t transfers trive Date and 2. The ay of the bus e paid. and 2. Fo on the bus e paid. and 2. Fo transfers and 2. The and 2. Fo transfers and 2. The and 3. Th	a 1 and 2. The for escrow selitional/SEP at and Annual Perceiter will apply to reserves a which the Cree Dividend period siness day your r Daily Balan y. For Avera at Percentage these limitation.	avings follc and Roth IR al Percenta entage Yiel only to the at the end of edit Union a etiod for all od. ou make th ice Accoun ge Daily Ba the accoun e Yield. ons, your a	wing ORS & A Savings, age Yield ap d for that ra balance wit of a dividend anticipates p dividend be e deposit to ts, dividends alance Acco t, multiplied	36.245, and Hea plicable nge will hin that I period. Daying fo earing your s are unts, by the nay be
. Account					rements are closed for th		page 1 an	d 2. If you c	lo not mee	et the require	ments spe	cified in the	stated
quiremon				ISSU ALE US		a account.							